503147919 01/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3194531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIGER ACQUISITION SUB, INC.	01/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINCOLN GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	17721 RAILROAD STREET	
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6223611
Patent Number:	6419072
Patent Number:	6422536
Patent Number:	7510067
Patent Number:	8274009
Application Number:	61972761
Application Number:	61972552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700 Email: cdavis@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LINC-J6132 BRAD C. SPENCER NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Brad C Spencer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/23/2015

PATENT REEL: 034795 FRAME: 0601 503147919

Total Attachments: 3

source=LINC-J6132-Assignment-Tiger-LINC#page1.tif source=LINC-J6132-Assignment-Tiger-LINC#page2.tif source=LINC-J6132-Assignment-Tiger-LINC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034795 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 19 day of January, 2015.

Between:

Tiger Acquisition Sub, Inc., a corporation, and having a place of business at 22801 St. Clair Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44117, United States (hereinafter called the Assignor) and

Lincoln Global, Inc., a corporation, and having a place of business at 17721 Railroad Street, City of Industry, CA 81748, United States (hereinafter called the Assignee)

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of patents and patent applications, short particulars of which are set out in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all the rights in and to the patents and patent applications.

WHEREAS, good and valuable consideration has been exchanged between the Assignor and the Assignee and the consideration was sufficient.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for the valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby:

- 1- Assign to the Assignee, its successor and assigns, all property, right, title and interest to the patents and patent applications, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.
- 2 Covenant to execute all documents, forms and authorizations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may reasonably be required for absolutely vesting full right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications in favor of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date first written above.

Signed for and on behalf of Tiger Acquisition Sub, Inc.

Name: Jennifer L. Ansberry Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Patents Applications

SERIAL NO.	TITLE
61/972,552	LASER ENCLOSURE WITH RECIPROCALLY MOVABLE SHUTTLE STRUCTURE, AND METHOD OF USING SAME
61/972,761	MATERIAL HANDLING SYSTEM AND METHOD INCLUDING UNIDIRECTIONAL CONVEYOR AND LASER ENCLOSURE WITH COORDINATED ACCESS DOORS

<u>Patent</u>

Patent Number	<u>Title</u>
	·
6,223,611	BELT TRANSFER SYSTEM
6,422,536	LIFTER APPARATUS FOR RAISING
	AND LOWERING A PART
6,419,072	BELT TRANSFER SYSTEM
7,510,067	LOWE PROFILE TURNTABLE
	ASSEMBLY
8,274,009	AUTOMOTIVE BODY SHOP
	FLEXIBLE FRAMING GATE
	CHANGING SYSTEM

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034795 FRAME: 0605